: to assess the impact of faculty experiences with community engagement and service- learning

partnerships over the past year.

=15)

Response Count (n

12
10

N

: 15 surveys were completed
> online via Qualtrics survey.
: April through May of 2021

: non-probability sampling

Please indicate your level of agreement with this statement. "Stockton
University contributes to the well-being of the community."

11(73.33%)
4(26.67%)
0(0.0%) 0(0.0%) 0(0.0%)
Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor Disagree Strongly disagree
disagree

Response Options



Which of the following partnerships does your agency/organization have
with Stockton University? (Choose all that apply)

Environmental Justice Projects

Women-Serving Projects

Campus Kitchen

Disability Related Projects

Types of partnerships

Criminal Justice Related Projects
Healthcare Related Projects
Community Gardens

Campus Food Drive
Veteran-Serving Projects

Older Adult Related Projects

Homework Completion Programs

Business and/or Marketing Related Projects

Hunger Related Projects

Internship

Other (Please specify)

Education Related Projects

GhiiKSIE 1S3LI2yaSa lyOfRSRY

Arts Department

0(0.0%)

0(0.0%)

0(0.0%)

. 1(2.78%)

. 1(2.78%)

. 1(2.78%)

. 1(2.78%)

. 1(2.78%)

I 2(5.56%)

I 2(5.56%)

I 2(5.56%)

I 3(8.33%)
I 3(8.33%)
I 5(13.89%)
. 6(16.67%)
IR 8(22.22%)

0 2 4 6 8 10

Number of times the response was chosen (n=36)

Stockton faculty has counseled and provided insight for our community oversight committee.
We are part of the community network meetings

Volunteer at Emergency Shelter

Utility Assistance

Community Resources Roundtable



What community concerns/needs does the partnership meet? (Choose all
that apply)

Environmental Sustainability I 1(2.5%)
Artsand Culture | 1(2.5%)
Veterans' Services [N 2(5.0%)
Recreation/Sports/Fitness I 2(5.0%)
Disability Support I 2(5.0%)
Criminal Justice GG 3(7.5%)
Other (Please specify) NG 3(7.5%)
Older Adults  INEGGG 4(10.0%)
Education/Youth Development N 6(15.0%)
Food Security I 7(17.5%)
Homelessness and Poverty I 9(22.50%)

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Number of times the reponse was chosen (n=40)

Community Concerns/Needs

GhiKSIE 1S3LI2yaSa lyOfRSRY

Community-Police Relations.
Utility Assistance
Professional networking

How long has your agency/organization been involved with Stockton
University in community partnerships?

15)

Number of Responses (n=
o P N W A~ o » ~N © O

0

Less than 1 year 2 - 3years 4 -5years 6 or more years
Length of Community Partnership



I 7(20.029%)
I 5(22.86%)
12(34.29%)

ahiKSNE 1SaLI2yaSa hyOflzRSRY

Meet other community agencies and collaborate
Assist student and family with available resources
Networking



What aspects of the partnership have you found to be most challenging?
(Choose all that apply)

Level of student performance  0(0.0%)
Level of supervision required for students I 1(5.26%)
Level of training required for students I 1(5.26%)
Level of commitment of faculty/staff NN 2(10.53%)
Academic calendar of the university I 2(10.53%)
Level of student preparedness NN 2(10.53%)
Other (Please specify) NG 2(10.53%)
Demands upon staff time GG 3(15.79%)
No challenges encountered I 6(31.58%)

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Number of times the response was chosen (n=19)

Challenging Aspects

GhiKSNE 1SaLI2yaSa hyOfizRSRY

Taking partnership beyond networking opportunities



Strongly Agree  Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
n Disagree

Has been valuable to this organization 15  12(80.00%) 2(13.33%) 1(6.67%) 0(0.00%) 0(0.00%)






This year, the SCCESL piloted a new assessment of the impact of Service-Learning on students. Seven questions were

administered through a Blackboard survey as a pre-test and post-test during the spring 2021 semestSio {{dzRSy%a lI-iSR
(kS0 LISIOSLIGya 27 GKSI 1oltiiisa 2y I- [11500 201G Ti2Y 2y (2 mn GKSIS 28 NSLISASYESR a{iiRy3te 135S YR mn
NSLNSESYISR afiizy3t@ 5ia1-3SSeo

The following classes were included in the sample: ARTV4926, COMM4906, COMM?2204, COMM3309, EXSC3103,









